
T{rrftffiqqfrR}s, Ti{qg{
r+te iBqr frR2-s ft q+ r6rq-+ 'i;q-fr1

EnrT{ +{ E-fiq GTFT

-o "-
',1: 'lfilCl

r l,-,*-,
- 

/'1---

No. MCl/lr4&S/Exclusive e-Auction/2021-22lPhase-l / lt Dt.22.04.2021

NOTICE: SALE OF COAL THROUGH EXCLUSIVE E.AUCTION SCHEME
FOR NON-POWERCONSUMER (Includine CPPs) for 2021-22-PHASE-I

(6 Monthly Auction- Apr' 2021- Sept'2021)

MCL shatl sell coal by Road & Rail mode to the Non-Power Consumers (Including CPPs) through

"Exclusive e-Auction for Non-Power Consumer (Including CPPs) for 2020-2I-PHASE-I"/or quantities as

noti/ied in the enclosure. The e-Auction will be conducled as per the scheme of Exclusive e-Auction for Non-

Poy,er Consumer and modalities modified to the extenl as notified in the websites of MCIL Service Provider for
the said phase of the e-Auction. The date for this e-Auction is 2/' Apr, 2021 lor Road & Rail mode and shall

be conducled by M/s.MSTC ltd. All those who desire to participate in lhe Exclusive e-Auction for Non-Power

Consumer for 2021-22 -Phase I, will have to register themselves with the Service Provider by visiting their

website i.e. IWs. MSTC Lld (v,ww.mstcecommerce.com). The registration will be a continuous process, but only

those. whose EMD is nailable in the bidders a/c with the Service Provider.for participation in the e'Auction,

shall be allowed to participate in the said e-Auclion. Modalities,, format of Bank Guaranlee, delails of
schedute of dates lor Exclusive e-Auction for Non-Power Consumer (Including CPPs) for 2021-22-Phase-I

are being notified separately in the website of MCL and service provider.
Contact Penon

225-C, Acharya Jagdish Chandra Bose Road,
Kolkata - 700 020.
Phone No. 033 - 22470568 / 22479627 /

22470964
Website : wwtw.mstcindia.com

|vww. m s t c e c omm erc e. c om

| 033-22891401
Sri B.KNayak (F&A) I 033-22895068

Shr i A. Bh at acharj e e (Sr. Manager)
arindam(@mstci ndia.co.in

Address of MCL Conlacl Penon

Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd.,
At/Po: Jagnni Yihar, Bwla,
Dist. Sambalpw - 768 020.
llebs ite . www.mahanadicoal. in

Shri A.K.Gupta ,

GM,M&S Depu.
Ph.0663 -2542870
(PBX- 0663-2542461
to 2542469 Extn. 5322)

Nodal Ollicer
Shri J. Noyak , Asst. Manager, M&S Deptt ( Road
Mode)
E-Mail 4921@.coalindia.in / mob-
9438493310
Apurba Gorai (For Rail Mode)

Asst. Managel M&S Deptt. mob-9438493290
E-Mail coalindia.in

All concerned are requested to contact ]vl/s WTC limited on website / address or by visiting their

ffice at Kolkata or MCL offce, M&S Department, Burla, Sambalpur on the above address or at lhe

addresses given in the website for further details regarding the e-auction, such as Quantity,
Sources/Grades, Floor Prices, Earnest Money Deposit & other Terms and condilions.

"ffiq-6rqdq-o @qqa 3tRffi
Copy For Kind information to: DT(OP), MCL "A

Copy to: GMs/ASMs, All Area/ GM(Sys), MCL HQ (For hoisting in MCL website)

Chief Manage(M&S-Rail/ Manage(M&S-Road)

{2t

Adtuess of Ws MSTC Limited



QUANTITY OFFERED UNDER EXCLUSIVE E-AUCTION SCMMEFOR NON-

Sl No corLrERY /SOURCE GCV GRADE stzE

TotalQty

Nl2t
To Sept'21

(Fig in lakh
Tes)

Notified
Price

Reserve
Price

(Rs/Te) (Rs/Te)

7 ANANTA OCP 3701-4000 G12 (-) 10o MM 2.00 LO73 1181

2 .JAGANNATH OCP (-) 10o MM to13 1181

3 BH UBANESWARI OCP 3701-4000 G72 (-) 100 MM 4.00 1073 1181

4 (-) 10o MM 1073 1181

5 LAJKURA OCP 3701 4000 G72 (-) 100 MM 2.00 1073 1181

BHARATPUR OCP 3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 3.00 990 1089

7 HINGULA OCP 3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 3.00 990 990

8 BALARAM OCP 3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 3.00 990 990

9 G13 (-) 100 MM 4.00 990 1089

10 3101 3400 Gt4 (-) 100 MM 3.00 907 901

11 BELPAHAR OCP 3101-3400 (-) 100 MM 1.00 907 998

l2 LAKHANPUR OCP 3101-3400 G14 (-) 100 MM 1.00 907 998

13 GARJANBAHAL OCP 3101-3400 G14 (-) 100 MM 5.00 901 998

TOTAL BY ROAD 35.00

POWER CONSUMER0ncI. CPPs) for 2021-22-PHASE-I
Table showing source wise offer for Exclusive e-Auction forNon- Power in Road mode

Table showing source wise offer for Exclusive e-Auction for Non-Power in Rail mode

Coal of Kanika Siding includes coal of mines ofOCPL & mines of MCL. In Sardega & Kanika siding Gl3 &
G l4 grade coal will be loaded as per availabitity & billing will be made accordingly.

One rake equals to 4,000 tes approximately.

Reserve Price is excluding Statutory Charges, STC, etc. which will be charged extra as per
notifi cation/applicable

Sizing Charges shall be charged extra as applicable as per norificatior/applicable.

All statutory and non-statutory charges as applicable on the day of lifting will be charged.

Applicable price on the date ofdispatch would be variable in line with the change in the notified price ofCIL, if
any. The notice in this regard is available in the website of MCL.

In case ofrevision ofgrade ofany ofthe sourc{s) the same will be dealt as per
CIL letter:-CIL/S&M:Special E-auction:547 dtd 13.05.2016

a

Ior.lQtY
(^r.21

ro s.pt'zl)

Notified
Price

Reserve

Price
GCV GRADE stzE

(Fig in lakh Tes)
ln

Rakes
(Rs/re) (Rs/re)

sl

No.
SIDING

(-) 100 MM 8.00 200 9901 SPUR IX 3401-3700

990SPU R VII 3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 8.00 200 9902

3401-3700 G13 (-) 100 MM 18.00 450 990 10893

(-) 100 MM 35.00 900 990 1089KAN IKA 3401-3700 G13

9985 BOCM t 3101-3400 GL4 (-) 100 MM 2.00 50 907

TOTAL BY RAIL 72.00 1800I

3701-4000 G12 2.00

3701-4000 G12 3.00LINGRA] OCP

6

3401-3700KULDA OCP

HING ULA OCP

G13 990

SARDEGA

4


